T T T N T S £ AT A T 17 VT O IO TR W e e S

WASHINGTON, D.C.

D. R. Swindle, Assistant Director for Logistics, DC
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ATSWERS TO QUESTIONS POSED BY G. WILTROUT, DMA, ON JULY 27, 1971

Cuestion 1. By what virture or azuthority did AEC nove into Eniwstok a2t
the time we (AEC) wa2nt into testing thera?

Answer: On July 18, 19%7, (£.0. 9785) tn

Enizetok and Bikini was transier

e military governrtanti at
red tc DOD for administraticn

by the favy. E.0. 9765 was revoked on Jun= 23, 1931, and

Jurisdiction was transferred o
eifective July 1, 1951, by E.O.

ARC apparesntly bszgan the Bikinil
of the midlitary goverment then
apparently began under DOD juris

[Geloy

-

194T or 19%

the Department of Interior

10255.

.« . - 7z~ = Y -
testing in 19%5 wnder authority
in charge. Tae EnivetoX testing
diction (¥avy Administration) in

Guestion 2. Whal were the conditions of transfer of Eniveltok to whomever

\#C's successor was?

Answer: On July 1, 1955, the AEC and tke
under a written pz2rmit froam the

(AEC and Interior agreed to exscute no formal occusan
ment). On Dzcaxber 23, 1955, an Interagsncy land agre
patween the Dzgpartment of Interi

occuzancy rights tut did not spe
Therefors, on Juna 30, 18060, a ¢

5
and TOD by which Zniwvatok was transferred to tht
S %, Navy accapt
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Tne above history of Bikini and Bniaretok.dicates ALC had Tew,
if ani, contractuzl obligations to perform clean-up at its ow
expenses and no public pressures wpich wvould coxnpel it to do so.
Taday the contract terzs would determine whethar or not AEC would
fund a clean-up. As to the physical clean-up, it would appear
fron recent situations such as Weldon Spring rairfinate pits and
Lake Cntario Ordrnance Works that AEC would b= responsinle for
vaking action to periorm clean-up if AEC had been 2 principal
contrioutor to or cause of the contanination,absent any con-
tractuzl transfer of this responsivility to a licenses or other
Federal agency.
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